RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MARION, OHIO FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2022 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

WHEREAS, the annual tax budget of the City of Marion for the year 2022 has been hereto fore prepared, and

WHEREAS, public notice has been given by publication of the notice of public hearing heron for at least (10) days prior to the date of such public hearing, and

WHEREAS, such public hearing has been properly held on said budget and no objections or exceptions hereto have been made or presented to the officials of the City

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Marion, Marion County Ohio

Section 1. That the tax budget of the City of Marion, Ohio for the year 2022 be and the same is hereby approved and adopted.

Section 2. That the Clerk of Council of the City of Marion be and is hereby authorized, employed and directed to submit a duly certified copy hereof to the County Auditor of Marion County, Ohio as provided by law.

Section 3. This resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the welfare of the City of Marion and the inhabitants thereof and for further reason that said budget must be filed with the County Auditor by July 20, 2021; and as such emergency, shall take effect and be in force immediately upon the passage and approval by the Mayor provided it received the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all member elected to Council; otherwise is shall be effective form after the earliest period allowed by law.

Todd Schneider President of Council

APPROVED:

Mayor Scott Schertzer

ATTEST:

Tarina R. Rose Clerk of Council